\irecer
'»f// EQEI(VE Who to Call in Human Resources

B OOt DT T AT 100+Dial Extension Below
Amy L. Boles, Assoc. Superintendent x289 aboles@ogsd.net
Mark Lepori, Director x287 mlepori@ogsd.net
Donna Taniguchi, Executive Confidential Secretary x290 dtaniguchi@ogsd.net
Debi Rivas-Klem, Confidential Credential Analyst x282 dklem@ogsd.net
Yolanda Hernandez, Confidential Admin. Secretary x286 yhernandez@ogsd.net
Veronica Navarro, HR Tech. and Return to Work Spec.  x223 vnavarro@ogsd.net
Elisabeth Navarro, Administrative Secretary x280 enavarro@ogsd.net
Rita Cartagena, Receptionist/Account Clerk x285 rcartagena@ogsd.net
Frontline (https://www.aesoponline.com/login2.asp) x281 or 1-800-942-3767
Subject Contact Person
Address/Name Change - Certificated.........ooviiieiee s Debi/ Donna
ClASSIfIEd ... Elisabeth/Yolanda
Certificated/Administrative PErsonNel ...........coooviiiiiiiie e Debi/ Donna
Classified Personnel - AFSCME......ciiiiiiiie Elisabeth
CSEA L s Yolanda
CONLrACt IMANAGEIMENT ... .viiiiieiie ettt ettt e e bt e s s e e b b e e abb e e srbeennbeenres Amy
CTEABNTIAIS ...t Debi
Disciplinary Issues - Certificated .....ooviiiicii e Amy
ClaSSITIEd ... Mark
Employee Counseling - Certificated ..o Amy
CIaSSITIEd ... Mark
Employee Orientation - AAMINISTFALIVE .. Donna
Certificated.......cccvvieieeieeeee e Debi
Classified-AFSCME .......cccooeveiiieiieeeee e Elisabeth
Classified — CSEA ....cooiviieeee e Yolanda
SUDSTITULES. ... Veronica
Evaluations - CertifiCated........cooeiviiiciieee e Donna
Classified-AFSCME (3&6 MO.) ...ccvcvvviieiieciece e, Elisabeth
Classified-CSEA (3&6 MO.)....ccceieiiiiiiieiee e, Yolanda
Classified AFSCME & CSEA (2Y1) w.cevveviiiiiiieieee, Debi
Every Student Succeeding Act (ESSA) - ClasSified ..........cccvvevieiieiiiie e Yolanda/Elisabeth
SUDSTITULES. ... Veronica
Fingerprinting - Certificated .......coviviiiiec e Debi
Classified-AFSCME ..., Elisabeth
Classified-CSEA ..ot Yolanda
SUDSTITULES. ... Veronica
Noon Duty/VoIUNtEErS .......ccovviieciicieceee e Elisabeth
Job Descriptions - Certificated/ AdmInistrative .........c..ccoovevevenenene e, Debi/Donna
Classified-AFSCME ........ccoeveieierieeeee e Elisabeth
Classified-CSEA ... Yolanda
Leaves of Absence - Certificated........oieiiieieiie e Debi/Donna
ClasSIfIed .....cvereeeeie e Debi
LBOAI RESOUITES ...ttt ettt b ettt b ekt h st e et b e e bt bt eme et et e beeaeebeare e Amy
Professional Growth - Certificated........oieiiieieiie e Debi
ClasSIfied .....ccvereerieieeeeeeee e Yolanda
RECTUITMENT ...ttt bttt e b bbb e he et et e besbenbeareeneas www.edjoin.org/ogsd
Frontling ADSENCES (L0028L) ......eiuiiiiiiiie ittt ettt Veronica
Verifications of Employment- Certificated/AdmINIStrative ..........ccocvevvevevenene e, Debi/Donna
ClasSIfIed .....cvereeieie e Elisabeth

WWOPKPIACE INJUIY .ottt Mark/Veronica
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